ORDINANCE NO. 177

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO PLANNING AND ZONING

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 82 A is hereby amended by the addition of a new section which will read as follows, to-wit:

12.30

An appeal entered to any action of the Board of Adjustments or of the Planning Commission may not be withdrawn except by unanimous consent of the Common Council at the next regular meeting of the Common Council after such withdrawal has been filed with the City Recorder and may then only be withdrawn if there is no objection by any person present at such meeting of the said Common Council or if a hearing has been set pursuant to 12.12 or 12.22, then only after such hearing.

SECTION 2. WHEREAS, it is hereby adjudged and declared that existing conditions are such that this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the City of Troutdale, its residents and inhabitants, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect when passed by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale, and signed by the Mayor.

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale this

<u>12th</u>	day of _	September	ر 1972،		
			YEAS: 3		
			nays: _O_		
	Signed	by t he Mayor this	s12th day of	September	, 1972.
			2,1		
				MAYOR	

ATTEST:

Recorder: Inuly O. Wought

Ordinance No. 177

Page 1 of 1